

Jimmy Peluso Council Member District 7 jpeluso@coj.net

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL

117 West Duval Street City Hall, Suite 425 Jacksonville, Florida 32202 Office (904) 255-5207 Fax (904) 255-5230

Adjudication, Intake, and Rehabilitation Working Group Meeting Friday, October 13, 2023 Agenda

Welcome Council Member Jimmy Peluso

Distribution of Summary of AIR Working

Group Meeting of Friday, September 22, 2023

Tyler Nolen, Special Projects

Coordinator

Recommendations from the Courthouse Tour Council Member Jimmy Peluso on Tuesday, September 26, 2023

Presentation on Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Assistant Chief Deborah L Wesley Jail Intake for the Pretrial Detention Facility

Presentation on the Mental Health Offender Dr. Colleen Bell, Sulzbacher

Program

Discussion and Recommendations

Council Member Jimmy Peluso and
Public Defender Charlie Cofer

Public Comment

Adjourn